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Abstract

The U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics projects an overall 19 
percent increase in all geoscience-related jobs between 
2006 and 2016, which is 9 percent faster than the growth 
rate for all U.S. occupations. 

Since 1995, the number of geoscience graduate degrees 
conferred has averaged approximately 1,700 per year. As 
such, current and projected trends indicate that there are 
not enough geoscientists to meet existing and future de-
mands for professionals in geoscience-employing indus-
tries. 

This presentation takes a close look at the dynamics in-
volved in the low production of new geoscience graduates. 
We examine the trends in structure of geoscience aca-
demic departments over the past decade. We investigate 
the trajectory of enrollments, degrees conferred and 
number of faculty in U.S. geoscience departments and ex-
plore regional trends in these areas. We also explore new 
models of industry demand for geoscientists, and investi-
gate the economic linkages between industry production 
and geoscientist demand over the past decade.  
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Academic Projections

Projections based on extension of faculty rank percentages of total faculty num-
bers from 1980 to 2009. Total faculty growth is estimated at 1.7% per year. 

New entrants are considered to be 80% of total geoscience doctoral recipients. 
New entrant growth rate is estimated at 1% per year.

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

7,000

8,000

U.S. Geoscience Degrees Granted (1973-2009)

Bachelor’s

Master’s

Doctorate

0%
5%

10%
15%
20%
25%
30%
35%
40%
45%
50%

All Geoscience Occupations
All S&E

Geoscience and Science & Engineering Projected Job Growth
(2006-2016)

Pe
rc

en
t C

ha
ng

e 
in

 
N

um
be

r o
f J

ob
s

Professional,
scientific, and

technical
services

Waste
management

and
remediation

services

Finance and
insurance

Colleges,
universities,

and
professional 

schools

Information Construction Oil and gas
extraction

Wholesale
trade

Mining (except
oil and gas)

Data derived from U.S. Bureau of Labor Statistics

Industry Projections

0

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

3,000

3,500

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Professor Emeritus Instructors and
Lecturers

Adjuncts Researchers /
Scientists

1980
1990
1999
2009

U.S. Faculty and Researchers
(1980-2009)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60
70
80
90

100

1995 1996 1997 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 2003 2004 2005 2006 2007 2008 2009
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16

Mean Department Size by Faculty and by Students
(1995-2009)

Nu
m

be
r o

f F
ac

ul
ty

Nu
m

be
r o

f S
tu

de
nt

s

Data derived from AGI’s Directory of Geoscience Departments and 2003 Report on the Status of Academic Geoscience Departments, Katz, 2003
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Regional Analysis of Faculty Ratios
1980-2009

Total faculty numbers have increased by ~ 30% since 1990, and the percentage of faculty that are professors has declined by 4% 
whikle the percent of faculty that are emeriti has increased by 6%. 

The increase in the ratio of non-tenure track professors to assistant professors is driven strongly by the increase in adjunct profes-
sors over the past 30 years. Currently, assistant professors comprise 16% of the geoscience professoriate whereas adjunct profes-
sors comprise 11%. 

(1995-2030)

0

10,000

20,000

30,000

40,000

50,000

60,000

Total Demand
Current Workforce
Current Workforce + US New Entries
Current Workforce with US & non-US new entries

Projections based on a 3% increase in graduate geoscientists entering the petro-
leum industry and a 2% growth in annual demand for geoscientists after 2011. 

Oil & Gas Industry Demand for Geoscientists
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